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Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
for Saturday May 13, 2017

Market Comments:

This is the first report of the season. This weekend at the OSU-OKC market, visitors were greeted with nice summery weather. Many new
vendors were present with a variety of products such as Oklahoma raised tilapia and fresh baked pretzles. Visitors were able to watch cooking
demonstrations, try samples, and vist the Hungry Hippo food truck. The next report will be released in June. Please note: Sizes of bunches,
cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Production Practice

Product

Asparagus
Bee Pollen
Beef, Ground

Beets
Bok Choy
Broccoli
|Buffalo, ground/patties
Cabbage
Carrots
Cauliflower
Chard
Chicken, breast
Chicken, legs
Chicken, liver
Chicken, Necks
Chicken, thighs
Chicken, wings
Chicken, whole
Collard Greens
Cucumber, Pickling
Cucumber, Slicing
Cucumber, Slicing
Eggs, Chicken
Eggs, Duck
Eggs, Duck
Garlic
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey

Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price

bunch
6.5-9 oz
pound

pound
each
head
pound
pound
bunch
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
each
pound
dozen
dozen
1/2 dozen
each
pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
3 pounds
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3.00
9.50
7:99

1.75
2.00
1.75
11.99
0.85
2.50
2.25
3.00
10.00
4.99
3.75
7.99
6.50
4.50
5.25
4.00
2.25
1.00
2.00
3.40
6.50
3.00
2.00
5.00
6.00
8.99
12.99
17.00

6.00
11.99
8.99

2.50
2.50
3.00
15.99
1.50
2.50
3.00
4.00
12.99
5.00
7.99
7.99
7.99
4.99
5.99
4.00
2.25
1.00
2.00
4.75
6.50
3.00
2.00
5.00

7.60
13.50
12.99

27.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

4.50
10.75
8.49

213
2.25
2.38
13.99
1.18
2.50
2.63
3.50
11.50
5.00
5.87
7.99
7.25
4.75
5.62
4.00
2.25
1.00
2.00
4.08
6.50
3.00
2.00
5.00
6.80
11.25
12.99
22.00




Product

Honey

Honey
Kale

Kohl rabi
Lamb, Chops

Lamb, Ground
Lamb, Leg
Lamb, Rack

Lamb, Steaks
Lamb, Stew

Leek
Lettuce
Milk, Goat
Onions, Green
Onions W&Y

Peas, English
Peas, Snow

Peanuts, Raw

Peanuts, Roasted

Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams

Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes, Red
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Gold

Radish

Shallots

Spinach

Squash, Yellow
Squash, Spaghetti

Tatsoi
Tilapia, (Whole)
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Grape

Production Practice

Organic

Unit of Sale

5 pounds
1 Gallon
bunch

each
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
each
bunch
quart
bunch
pound
pound
pint
2 pounds
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
bunch
bunch
pound

pound
pound

bunch

pound

pound
pint

Lowest Price : Highest Price

27.00 27.00
49.00 49.00
4.00 5.00
1.50 4.00
12.75 12.75
9.50 9.50
11.00 11.00
13.00 13.00
11.00 11.00
10.00 10.00
3.50 3.50
2.50 5.00
3.00 3.00
2.00 4.00
2.50 2.50
3.00 3.00
3.00 4.00
4.50 4.50
4.99 4.99
12.99 12.99
6.75 8.45
7.50 9.75
7.25 7.25
8.25 9.25
3.50 7.15
5.50 7.25
7.00 7.75
7.25 7.25
7.00 7.75
1.25 2.00
2.00 2.00
1.99 1.99
3.00 5.00
2.00 2.50
2.00 2.00
3.00 5.00
2.25 2.25
1.50 1.50
5.00 5.00
5.85 5.85
3.00 5.00
4.00 4.00
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Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

27.00

49.00
4.50

2.75
12.75

9.50
11.00
13.00
11.00
10.00

3.50

3.75

3.00

3.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.50

4.99
12.99

7.60

8.63

7.25

8.75

5.33

6.38

7.38

7.25

7.38

1.63

2.00
1.99

4.00
2.25
2.00
4.00

2.25
1.50

5.00
5.85
4.00
4.00




Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv Prices
Tomatoes, Green pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Turnips pound 1.75 2.38
Yogurt tub 5.99 7.49
Zucchini pound 2.00 2.25 213
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Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Wells, Market Reporter

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Office: 405-232-5425
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Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa
Saturday May 20, 2017

‘ -
GHERRY=

Market Comments:

This is the first report of the season for the Cherry Street Market. This weekend visitors were greeted with cooler weather,

| perfect for exploring the market. Vendors had a variety of produce including rainbow carrots and purple cauliflower. Some of
the most popular items at the market were broccoli, kale, and spinach. The next report will be released in June. Please note:
Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product

Asparagus
Beef, bones
Beef, brisket
| Beef, ground/patties
Beef, ground round
Beef, heart
Beef, liver
Beef, Oxtail
Beef, ribs
Beef, roast
Beef, Steaks
Beef, stew meat
Beef, tenderloin
Beef, tongue
Beets
Bok Choy
Broccoli
Cabbage
Cabbage, Hapa
Carrots
Carrots
Cauliflower
Chard
Chicken, Breast
Chicken, feet
Chicken, hearts
Chicken, Legs
Chicken, Liver
Chicken, Thighs
Chicken, wings

Production Practice

Organic and Non-O

Organic and Non-O

Organic

Unit of Sale

bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
each
each
pound
pound
each
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

Lowest Price . Highest Price

5.00
2.99
6.60
6.99
7.50
4.00
2.99
4.99
4.50
5.75
4.79
6.99
22.99
3.49
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
6.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
10.50
3.00
10.00
5.25

10.00

6.75
5.00
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5.00
7.69
7.99
8.50
7.50
4.00
5.50
4.99
9.00
8.00
15.99
7.45
25.30
4.50
3.00
3.00
5.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
13.50
3.00
10.00
7.50

10.00

6.75
5.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

5.00
5.34
7.30
7.75
7.50
4.00
4.25
4.99
6.75
6.88
10.39
7.22
24.15
4.00
2.50
2.50
3.50
3.00
6.00
2.50
4.00
4.50
3.00
12.00
3.00
10.00
6.38
10.00
6.75
5.00




Production Practice

Product

Chicken, Whole
Collard Greens
Cucumber
Eggs, chicken
Green beans
Garlic
Goat, chops
Goat, ground
Goat, ribs
Honey
Honey
Honey
Khol Rabi
Kale Organic and Non-O
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, misc.
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Lettuce
Milk, cow
Milk, cow
Mustard Greens
Onions
Onion, Green
Peas
Peas, Snow
Potatoes, gold
Potatoes, red Organic and Non-O
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Ground
Pork, Ham
Pork, Hocks
Pork, Loin
Pork, Ribs

Organic and Non-O

Unit of Sale

pound
bunch
pound
dozen
pint
each
pound
pound
pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bag
Gallon
1/2 Gallon
bunch
pound
bunch
pint
pint
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

Average Price of

Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest

5.00
2.00
4.00
3.00

4.00
2.00
14.00
10.00
8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00
1.00
2.00
5.50
17.00
15.00
8.50
12.50
2.50
5.50
13.00
13.00
3.00
7.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
7.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
5.80
3.25
7.99
5.50
6.55
5.00
8.25
4.99
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5.00
2.00
5.00
5.50

5.00
3.00
14.00
10.00
8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00
3.00
5.00
5.50
17.00
15.00
11.00
12.50
2.50
13.50
13.00
14.00
5.00
7.00
5.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
7.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
12.00
9.00
7.99
6.55
7.99
8.35
8.25
9.00

Prices
5.00
2.00
4.50
4.25

4.50
2.50
14.00
10.00
8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00
2.00
3.50
5.50
17.00
15.00
9.75
12.50
2.50
9.50
13.00
13.50
4.00
7.00
5.00
2.00
2.50
2.00
7.00
3.50
4.00
4.00
8.90
6.13
7.99
6.03
1.27
6.68
8.25
7.00




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest
Prices
Pork, Roast pound 5.00 7.50 6.25
Pork, Sausage pound 6.00 6.99 6.50
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99 8.67
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 15.00 12.45
Radish Organic bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Spinach bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Spinach Organic bag 4.00 5.00 4.50
Squash, Yellow pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tatsoi Organic bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, cherry pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Turnips Organic and Non-O bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Yogurt quart 9.00 9.00 9.00
Zucchini pound 3.00 5.00 4.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
106 - Amber Wells, Market Reporter ~ Office: 405-232-5425

= @ https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
i for Saturday June 10, 2017

S

Market Comments:
Summer fruits made their appearance at the market this week. Visitors were excited to see peaches, blackberries, blueberries,
and plums. The next report will be issued in July. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used
at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale | Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Asparagus bunch 6.00 6.00 6.00
Bee Pollen 6.5-9 oz 9.50 11.99 10.75
Beef, Ground pound 7.50 8.99 8.25
Beef, Steak pound 9.95 9.95 9.95
Beets pound 1.75 2.00 1.88
Blackberries pint 5.50 5.50 5.50
Blackberries quart 8.00 10.00 9.00
Blueberries pint 5.50 5.50 5.50
Blueberries quart 10.00 10.00 10.00
Bok Choy each 2.00 2.00 2.00
Broccoli head 3.00 3.00 3.00
Buffalo, ground/patties pound 11.99 15.99 13.99
Cabbage pound 0.85 2.00 1.43
Carrots bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Cauliflower pound 2.50 3.00 2.75
Chard bunch 2.50 4.00 3.25
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 12.99 10.25
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 4.99 4.25
Chicken, liver pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Chicken, Necks pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Chicken, thighs pound 4.99 7.99 6.49
Chicken, wings pound 3.79 4.99 4.39
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 5.99 4.49
Collard Greens bunch 3.00 4.00 3.50
Cucumber, Pickling pound 2.25 2.25 2.25
Cucumber, Slicing each 1.00 2.50 4275
Eggs, Chicken dozen 3.40 6.99 5.20
Eggs, Duck dozen 6.50 6.50 6.50
Eggs, Duck 1/2 dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Fava Beans pound 4.50 4.50 4.50
Garlic each 2.00 2.00 2.00
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Production Practice

Product

Green Beans
Honey
Honey

Honey
Honey

Kale
Kohl rabi
Lamb, Chops
Lamb, Ground
Lamb, Leg
Lamb, Rack
Lamb, Steaks
Lamb, Stew
Leek
Lettuce
Milk, Goat
Onions, Green Organic and Non-Organic
Onions W&Y
Peaches
Peas, English
Peas, Snow
Peanuts, Raw
Peanuts, Roasted
Pecans
Peppers, Variety
Plums
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes, Fingerling

Potatoes, Red
Potatoes, Sweet

Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Gold
Radish

Organic

Shallot

Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price

pound

12 ounces
24 ounces

32 ounces
1 Gallon

bunch
each
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
each
bunch
quart
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pint
2 pounds
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
pound
bunch
bunch
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3.00

6.00
8.99

12.99
49.00

2.50
2.50
12.75
9.50
11.00
13.00
11.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
3.25
3.00
3.00
4.50
4.99
12.99
3.00
3.00
6.75
7.50
7.25
8.25
2.50
5.50

7.00
7.25
7.25
4.00

2.00
2.00

1.99
2.00
0.75
2.00

4.00

7.60
13.50

12.99
49.00

5.00
2.50
12.75
9.50
11.00
13.00
11.00
10.00
3.00
5.00
3.00
2.50
2.50
3.25
3.00
3.00
4.50
4.99
12.99
3.00
3.25
8.45
9.75
7.25
9.25
7.15
7.15

8.25
7.25
7.75
4.00

3.00
2.00

1.99
4.00
2.50
2.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

3.50

6.80
11.25

12.99
49.00

3.75
2.50
12.75
9.50
11.00
13.00
11.00
10.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
2.25
2.25
3.25
3.00
3.00
4.50
4.99
12.99
3.00
3.13
7.60
8.63
7.25
8.75
4.83
6.33

7.63
7.25
7.50
4.00

2.50
2.00

1.99
3.00
1.63
2.00




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Spinach pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash, Patty Pan pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Squash, Yellow pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Tatsoi bunch 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tilapia, (Whole) pound 8.85 8.85 8.85
Tomatoes pound 3.00 3.50 3.25
Tomatoes, Grape pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Grape quart 7.00 7.00 7.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Turnips pound 1.75 2.50 213
Yogurt 32 0z 6.99 8.99 7.99
Zucchini pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
IOGARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425
@ https://Iwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa

USDA

— July -
Market Comments:
Sweet corn made it's appearance at the market this month. New items included rainbow trout, rhubarb, and
eggplant. Visitors were able to enjoy live music and a sunny morning at the market. Please note: Sizes of bunches,
cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest
Prices
Banana Peppers pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Beef, bones pound 2.99 7.69 5.34
Beef, brisket pound 6.60 7.99 7.30
|Beef, ground/patties pound 6.99 8.50 7.75
Beef, ground round pound 7.50 7.50 7.50
Beef, heart pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Beef, liver pound 2.99 5.50 4.25
Beef, Oxtail pound 4.99 4.99 4.99
Beef, ribs pound 4.50 9.00 6.75
Beef, roast pound 5.75 8.00 6.88
Beef, Steaks pound 4.79 15.99 10.39
Beef, stew meat pound 6.99 7.45 7.22
Beef, tenderloin pound 22.99 25.30 24.15
Beef, tongue pound 3.49 4.50 4.00
Beets Organic and Non-O bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Bell Peppers pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Bok Choy bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cabbage each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cabbage Organic each 1.50 1.50 1.50
Carrots Organic and Non-O pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Chard bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Chicken, Breast pound 10.50 13.50 12.00
Chicken, feet pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chicken, hearts pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Legs pound 5.25 7.50 6.38
Chicken, Liver pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Thighs pound 6.75 6.75 6.75
Chicken, wings pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Chicken, Whole pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Corn, Sweet ear 0.75 0.75 0.75
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Production Practice

Product

Cucumber
Eggs, chicken
Eggplant
Green beans
Garlic
Garlic
Goat, chops
Goat, ground
Goat, ribs
Honey
Honey
Honey
Jalapenos
Kale Organic and Non-O
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, misc.
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Leeks
Lettuce
Milk, cow
Milk, cow
Onions
Onion, Green
Pecans

Organic and Non-O

Organic and Non-O

Potatoes, fingerling
Potatoes, fingerling
Potatoes, gold
Potatoes, red Organic and Non-O

Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Ground
Pork, Ham
Pork, Hocks
Pork, Loin

Unit of Sale

pound
dozen
pound
pint
each
pound
pound
pound
pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bag
Gallon
1/2 Gallon
pound
bunch
pound
pint
quart
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

Average Price of

Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest

3.00
4.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
12.00
14.00
10.00

8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00

3.00

2.00

5.50
17.00
15.00

8.50
12.50

2.50

5.50
13.00
13.00

3.00

3.00

7.00

5.00

2.00

2.00
12.00

3.00

7.00

2.00

3.00

5.80

3.25

7.99

5.50

6.55

5.00

8.25
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4.50
5.50
3.00
4.00

3.00
12.00
14.00
10.00

8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00

4.00

4.00

5.50
17.00
15.00
11.00
12.50

2.50
13.50
13.00
14.00

3.00

3.00

7.00

5.00

4.00

2.00
12.00

5.00

7.00

4.00

4.00
12.00

9.00

7.99

6.55

7.99

8.35

8.25

Prices

3.75
4.75
3.00
4.00

3.00
12.00
14.00
10.00

8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00

3.50

3.00

5.50
17.00
15.00

9.75
12.50

2.50

9.50
13.00
13.50

3.00

3.00

7.00

5.00

3.00

2.00
12.00

4.00

7.00

3.00

3.50

8.90

6.13

7.99

6.03

7.27

6.68

8.25




Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest
Prices
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 9.00 7.00
Pork, Roast pound 5.00 7.50 6.25
Pork, Sausage pound 6.00 6.99 6.50
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99 8.67
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 15.00 12.45
Radish Organic and Non-O bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Rainbow Trout pound (live) 6.00 6.00 6.00
Rhubarb bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Spinach bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash, Yellow Organic and Non-O pound 2.00 4.00 3.00
Tomatoes pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes, cherry pound 3.00 5.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Turnips bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Yogurt quart 9.00 9.00 9.00
Zucchini Organic and Non-O pound 2.00 4.00 3.00

) Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
IOGARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter  Office: 405-232-5425

https://Iwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USDA MclrkeF News
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Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
USDA suly

0SU-0KC

— ¢ARMERS MARK .
E 2017
Market Comments:
The next report will be released in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other
containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale | Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Apples pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bee Pollen 6.5-9 oz 9.50 11.99 10.75
Beef, Bones pound 4.00 5.00 4.50
Beef, Brisket pound 8.25 8.25 8.25
Beef, Ground pound 7.50 8.99 8.25
Beef, Ribs pound 4.65 4.65 4.65
Beef, Roast pound 7.75 21.00 14.38
Beef, Steak pound 9.75 14.95 12.35
Beef, Stew Meat pound 7.25 7.25 7.25
Beets Organic and Non-Organia pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Bell Pepper each 0.50 0.75 0.63
Bell Pepper pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bitter melon each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Black eyed Peas pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bok Choy each 2.00 4.00 3.00
Brussel Sprouts pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Buffalo, ground/patties pound 11.99 17.99 14.99
Cantaloupe each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Carrots bunch 1.00 3.00 2.00
Chard bunch 3.00 4.00 3.50
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 7.50 7.50
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 3.50 3.50
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 5.99 5.00
Chicken, Necks pound 4,99 4.99 4.99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 6.99 5.49
Chicken, wings pound 3.79 4.29 4.04
Chicken, whole pound 299 4.29 3.64
Cone Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Collard Greens bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Cubanelle pepper pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
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Product Production Practice

Cucumber, Pickling
Cucumber, Slicing
Eggs, Chicken

Eggplant
Garlic

Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Jalapeno
Kale
Lettuce
Milk, Goat
Okra
Onions Organic and Non-Organio
Pablano pepper
Peaches
Peanuts, Raw
Peanuts, Roasted
Pears
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes, Red Organic and Non-Organig
Potatoes, Sweet Organic
Potatoes, Gold
Spinach
Squash, Patty Pan

Squash, Yellow
Sweet Corn

Tilapia, (Whole)
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Cherry

Tomatoes, Grape

Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price

pound
each
dozen

pound
each

pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
1 Gallon
pound
bunch
bunch
quart
pound
pound
pound
pound
2 pounds
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
each

pound

pound

pound
pint
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2.25

0.99
3.40

2.00
2.00

4.00
6.00
8.99
12.99
49.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
1.25
3.00
3.00
4.50
4.99
2.00
12.99
6.75
7.50
7.25
8.25
2.50
5.25
7.00
7.25
7.75
2.00

1.99
2.00
3.00
2.25

2.00
0.75

8.85
2.00
4.00
2.50

2.50

2.25
6.99

3.00
2.50

4.00
7.60
13.50
12.99
49.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
2.00
3.00
3.50
4.50
4.99
3.25
12.99
9.95
7.75
7.25
9.25
7.15
5.50
10.95
7.25
7.75
2.00

1.99
2.50
3.00
2.25

2.50
0.75

8.85
3.00
4.00
4.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

2.38

1.62
5.20

2.50
2.25

4.00
6.80
11.25
12.99
49.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
1.63
3.00
3.25
4.50
4.99
2.63
12.99
8.35
7.63
7.25
8.75
4.83
5.38
8.98
7.25

7.75
2.00

1.99
2.25
3.00
2.25

2.25
0.75

8.85
2.50
4.00
3.25




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices

Tomatoes, Grape quart 7.00 7.00 7.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 1.50 3.00 2.25
Watermelon each 7.00 7.00 7.00
Yard Long Beans pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Yogurt 320z 6.99 8.99 7.99
Zucchini pound 2.00 2.50 2.25

10@%

USD.& Morkel News
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Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Wells, Market Reporter

Office: 405-232-5425
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
QSDA August

0SU-0KC

— .GARMERS MARKe7.
E 2017
Market Comments:
The OSU-OKC farmers market had their last Wednesday market until next year, but the Saturday market
will continue. The next report will be released in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons,
bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale | Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Apples pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Arugula bag 2.50 2150 2.50
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bee Pollen 6.5-9 oz 9.50 11.99 10.75
Beef, Bones pound 4.00 5.00 4.50
Beef, Brisket pound 8.25 8.25 8.25
Beef, Ground pound 7.50 7.99 7.75
Beef, Ribs pound 4.65 4.65 4.65
Beef, Roast pound 7.75 21.00 14.38
Beef, Steak pound 9.75 14.95 12.35
Beef, Stew Meat pound 7.25 7.25 7.25
Beets Organic pound 0.99 0.99 0.99
Bell Pepper each 0.50 0.50 0.50
Bell Pepper pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Buffalo, ground/patties pound 11.99 17.99 14.99
Cantaloupe each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cantaloupe pound 0.79 0.79 0.79
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 10.00 8.75
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 5.50 4.50
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 5.99 5.00
Chicken, Necks pound 4,99 4,99 4,99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 6.99 5.49
Chicken, wings pound 3.79 5.00 4.40
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 5.25 412
Chile Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cone Peppers pound 2.50 3.00 2.75
Cucumber, Pickling pound 2.25 2.25 2.25
Cucumber, Slicing each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Eggs, Chicken dozen 3.40 6.99 5.20
Eggs, Duck dozen 6.50 6.99 6.75
Eggplant pound 2.25 2.50 2.38
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Product

Garlic
Grapes
Green Beans

Honey
Honey

Honey
Honey
Hull Peas
Jalapeno
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steaks
Marconi Peppers
Milk, Goat
Okra
Onions
Pablano pepper
Peaches
Peanuts, Raw
Peanuts, Roasted
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes, Red
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Gold

Squash, Butternut
Squash, Patty Pan

Squash, Yellow
Tigger melons
Tilapia, (Whole)
Tomatoes

Production Practice

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale

each

pint

pound
12 ounces
24 ounces

32 ounces
1 Gallon
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

3 peppers
quart
pound
pound
pound
pound
2 pounds
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
each

pound

pound

Lowest Price : Highest Price

7.00 7.00
5.00 5.00
4.00 4.00
6.00 7.60
8.99 13.50
12.99 12.99
49.00 49.00
3.00 3.00
3.00 3.00
12.75 12.75
9.50 9.50
11.00 11.00
9.50 9.50
10.00 10.00
11.00 11.00
1.00 1.00
3.00 3.00
4.00 4.00
2.00 2.00
3.00 3.00
3.25 3.25
4.50 4.50
4.99 4.99
12.99 12.99
6.75 9.95
7.50 1.19
7.25 7.25
8.25 9.25
2.50 7.15
5.25 5.50
7.00 10.95
6.95 7.25
7.75 7.75
2.00 2.00
1.99 2.00
2.00 2.00
2.00 2.00
2.25 2.25
2.25 2.50
1.50 1.50
8.85 8.85
2.50 3.00
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Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

7.00

5.00
4.00

6.80
11.25

12.99
49.00
3.00
3.00
12.75
9.50
11.00
9.50
10.00
11.00
1.00
3.00
4.00
2.00
3.00
3.25
4.50
4.99
12.99
8.35
7.63
7.25
8.75
4.83
5.38

8.98
7.10

1.75
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00
2.25

2.38
1.50
8.85
2.75




Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Tomatoes, Cherry pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Grape pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Watermelon each 5.00 10.00 7.50
Yard Long Beans pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Yogurt 320z 6.99 8.99 7.99
Zucchini pound 2.25 2.50 2.38
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
O@ ARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter  Office: 405-232-5425
——a@—a—@ https://lwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA
s e

Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa

August

2017

GHERRVE

Market Comments:

Many fall produce items were available at the market this month. Several different types of squash were being sold
such as butternut and acorn squash. The next report will be released in September. Please note: Sizes of
bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product

Asparagus
Banana Peppers
Beef, bones
Beef, brisket
| Beef, ground/patties
Beef, ground round
Beef, heart
Beef, liver
Beef, Oxtail
Beef, ribs
Beef, roast
Beef, Steaks
Beef, stew meat
Beef, tenderloin
Beef, tongue
Beets
Bell Peppers
Bell Peppers
Bok Choy
Brussel Sprouts
Cantaloupe
Carrots
Carrots
Chard
Chicken, Breast
Chicken, feet
Chicken, hearts
Chicken, Legs
Chicken, Liver
Chicken, Thighs

Production Practice

Organic and Non-O

Organic

Unit of Sale

bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
each
bunch
pint
each
pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
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5.00
3.00
2.99
6.60
6.99
7.50
4.00
2.99
4.99
4.50
5.75
4.79
6.99
22.99
3.49
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
5.00
4.00
2.00
6.00
3.00
10.50
3.00
10.00
5.25
10.00
6.75

Lowest Price . Highest Price

5.00
4.00
7.69
7.99
8.50
7.50
4.00
5.50
4.99
9.00
8.00
15.99
7.45
25.30
4.50
6.00
4.00
1.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
13.50
3.00
10.00
7.50
10.00
6.75

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

5.00
3.50
5.34
7.30
7.75
7.50
4.00
4.25
4.99
6.75
6.88
10.39
7.22
24.15
4.00
4.50
3.50
1.00
4.00
5.00
4.00
2.50
6.00
3.00
12.00
3.00
10.00
6.38
10.00
6.75




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest
Prices
Chicken, wings pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Chicken, Whole pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Collard Greens bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cucumber pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Cucumber  Organic and Non-O each 1.00 1.25 1.13
Eggs, chicken dozen 4.00 5.50 4.75
Eggplant pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggplant each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Grapes pint 2.00 4.00 3.00
Green beans pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Goat, chops pound 14.00 14.00 14.00
Goat, ground pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Goat, ribs pound 8.00 8.00 8.00
Honey 12 ounces 10.00 10.00 10.00
Honey 24 ounces 18.00 18.00 18.00
Honey 32 ounces 25.00 25.00 25.00
Jalapenos pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Kale Organic and Non-O bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Lamb, bones pound 5.50 5.50 5.50
Lamb, chops pound 17.00 17.00 17.00
Lamb, chops pound 15.00 15.00 15.00
Lamb, ground pound 8.50 11.00 9.75
Lamb, leg pound 12.50 12.50 12.50
Lamb, misc. pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Lamb, ribs pound 5.50 13.50 9.50
Lamb, roast pound 13.00 13.00 13.00
Lamb, steak pound 13.00 14.00 13.50
Long Beans bunch 3.00 4.00 3.50
Milk, cow Gallon 7.00 7.00 7.00
Milk, cow 1/2 Gallon 5.00 5.00 5.00
Mushrooms, variety 1 ounce 1.00 1.50 1.25
Okra pound 3.00 5.00 4.00
Onions Organic and Non-O pound 2.50 4.00 3.25
Onion, Green bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Pecans pound 12.00 12.00 12.00
Peppers, variety pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Potatoes, fingerling pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Potatoes, fingerling quart 7.00 7.00 7.00
Potatoes Organic and Non-O pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Potatoes, Sweet pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Pork, Bacon pound 5.80 12.00 8.90
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Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest
Prices
Pork, Chops pound 3.25 9.00 6.13
Pork, Chorizo pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Pork, Ground pound 5.50 6.55 6.03
Pork, Ham pound 6.55 7.99 7.27
Pork, Hocks pound 5.00 8.35 6.68
Pork, Loin pound 8.25 8.25 8.25
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 9.00 7.00
Pork, Roast pound 5.00 7.50 6.25
Pork, Sausage pound 6.00 6.99 6.50
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99 8.67
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 15.00 12.45
Radish Organic and Non-O bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Rainbow Trout pound (live) 6.00 6.00 6.00
Spinach bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash, Acorn each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash, Butternut each 2.00 2.00 2.00
Squash, Yellow Organic and Non-O pound 2.00 4.00 3.00
Tomatoes Organic and Non-O pound 3.00 5.00 4.00
Tomatoes, cherry pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Tomatoes, Green pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Watermelon each 6.00 8.00 7.00
Yogurt quart 9.00 9.00 9.00
Zucchini Organic and Non-O pound 2.00 4.00 3.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1 O@Ags Amber Wells, Market Reporter  Office: 405-232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USD& Mcuter News
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
September

— e
— 2017

Market Comments:
Many fall type vegetables made their appearance this month. Differenct varieties of squash and dark leafy greens
were popular at the market. The next report will be released in October. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons,
bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale | Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Apples pound 1.50 2.50 2.00
Arugula bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bee Pollen 6.5-9 oz 9.50 11.99 10.75
Beef, Bones pound 4.00 5.00 4.50
Beef, Brisket pound 8.25 8.25 8.25
Beef, Ground pound 7.50 7.99 7.75
Beef, Ribs pound 4.65 4.65 4.65
Beef, Roast pound 7.75 21.00 14.38
Beef, Steak pound 9.75 14.95 12.35
Beef, Stew Meat pound 7.25 7.25 7.25
Beets pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Bell Pepper each 0.50 0.50 0.50
Bell Pepper pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Bitter melon each 1.50 1.50 1.50
Bok choy bunch 2.00 4.00 3.00
Buffalo, ground/patties pound 11.99 17.99 14.99
Cabbage each 5.00 5.00 5.00
Cantaloupe pound 0.85 0.85 0.85
Carrots bunch 2.50 3.00 2.75
Chard bunch 3.00 4.00 3.50
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 10.00 8.75
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 5.50 4.50
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 5.99 5.00
Chicken, Necks pound 4,99 4.99 4.99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 6.99 5.49
Chicken, wings pound 3.79 5.00 4.40
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 5.25 412
Cone Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cucumber, Pickling pound 2.25 2.50 2.38
Cucumber, Slicing each 1.00 1.00 1.00
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Product

Cucumber, Slicing
Eggs, Chicken
Eggs, Duck

Eggplant
Garlic

Garlic
Grapes
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot Peppers
Jalapeno
Kale
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steaks
Lettuce

Marconi Peppers

Milk, Goat
Okra
Onions
Pablano pepper
Parsnips
Peaches
Peanuts, Raw

Peanuts, Roasted

Pears
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks

Production Practice

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Unit of Sale

pound
dozen
dozen

pound
each

pound
pint
pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
1 Gallon
pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
each
3 peppers
quart
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
2 pounds

pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

Lowest Price : Highest Price

3.00 3.00
3.40 6.99
6.50 6.99
2.00 2.50
2.50 2.50
7.00 7.00
5.00 5.00
4.00 4.00
6.00 7.60
8.99 13.50
12.99 12.99
49.00 49.00
3.00 4.50
3.00 3.00
2.00 4.00
12.75 12.75
9.50 9.50
11.00 11.00
9.50 9.50
10.00 10.00
11.00 11.00
5.00 5.00
1.00 1.00
3.00 3.00
2.50 4.00
1.50 2.75
3.00 3.00
2.50 2.50
3.50 3.50
4.50 4.50
4.99 4.99
2.50 2.50
12.99 12.99
6.75 9.95
7.50 7.75
7.25 7.25
8.25 9.25
2.50 7.15
5.25 5.50
7.00 10.95
6.95 7.25
7.75 7.75

Page 2 of 3

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

3.00

5.20
6.75

2.25
2.50

7.00
5.00
4.00
6.80
11.25
12.99
49.00
3.75
3.00
3.00
12.75
9.50
11.00
9.50
10.00
11.00
5.00
1.00
3.00
3.25
213
3.00
2.50
3.50
4.50
4.99
2.50

12.99
8.35
7.63
7.25
8.75
4.83
5.38
8.98
710
7.75




Product

Potatoes, Red
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Gold

Radish
Spinach
Squash, Acorn
Squash, Butternut
Squash, Patty Pan
Squash, Spaghetti
Squash, Yellow
Sweet Corn
Tigger melons
Tilapia, (Whole)
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Cherry

Tomatoes, Grape
Tomatoes, Green
Watermelon
Yard Long Beans
Yogurt
Zucchini

Production Practice

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Unit of Sale

pound
pound
pound

bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
each
each
pound

pound
pound
pint
pound
each
pound
32 oz
pound

2.00
1.50
2.00

2.00
3.00
1.50
1.50
2.25

1.50
2.25
0.75
1.50
8.85
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
5.99
3.00
8.99
2.25

Lowest Price : Highest Price

3.00
2.50
2.00

2.00
3.00
1.50
1.50
2.25

1.50
3.00
0.75
1.50
8.85
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
5.99
3.00
8.99
3.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

2.50
2.00
2.00

2.00
3.00
1.50
1.50
2.25

1.50
2.63
0.75
1.50
8.85
3.00
3.50
4.00
3.00
5.99
3.00
8.99
2.63

A_;IOGMS

USDA Market News
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Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Wells, Market Reporter

https://Iwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Office: 405-232-5425
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USDA

—
N

September

2017

Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa

GHERRVE

Market Comments:

Fresh flower bouquets were a very popular item at the farmers market this month! Visitors were excited to buy pre-
made bouquets or to build their own. The next report will be available in October. Please note: Sizes of bunches,
cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product

Banana Peppers
Beef, bones
Beef, brisket

| Beef, ground/patties

Beef, ground round

Beef, heart
Beef, liver
Beef, Oxtail
Beef, ribs
Beef, roast
Beef, Steaks

Beef, stew meat
Beef, tenderloin
Beef, tongue

Beets
Bell Peppers
Bok Choy
Carrots
Carrots
Chard

Chicken, Breast
Chicken, feet
Chicken, hearts
Chicken, Legs
Chicken, Liver

Chicken, Thighs
Chicken, wings

Chicken, Whole
Collard Greens

Cucumber
Cucumber

Production Practice

Organic and Non-O

Organic

Organic and Non-O

Unit of Sale

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
bunch
pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
each

Lowest Price  Highest Price

4.00
2.99
6.60
6.99
7.50
4.00
2.99
4.99
4.50
5.75
4.79
6.99
22.99
3.49
3.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
6.00
3.00
10.50
3.00
10.00
5.25
10.00
6.75
5.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
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4.00
7.69
7.99
8.50
7.50
4.00
5.50
4.99
9.00
8.00
15.99
7.45
25.30
4.50
6.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
13.50
3.00
10.00
7.50
10.00
6.75
5.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
1.25

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

4.00
5.34
7.30
7.75
7.50
4.00
4.25
4.99
6.75
6.88
10.39
7.22
24.15
4.00
4.50
4.00
3.00
2.50
6.00
3.00
12.00
3.00
10.00
6.38
10.00
6.75
5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
1.13




Product

Eggs, chicken
Eggplant
Eggplant

Green beans
Goat, chops
Goat, ground
Goat, ribs
Honey
Honey
Honey
Jalapenos
Kale
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, misc.
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Lettuce
Long Beans
Milk, cow
Milk, cow
Mustard Greens
Okra
Onions
Pecans
Peppers, variety
Potatoes
Potatoes, Sweet
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Ground
Pork, Ham
Pork, Hocks
Pork, Loin
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roast

Production Practice

Organic and Non-O

Organic and Non-O

Organic and Non-O

Unit of Sale

dozen
pound
each

pound
pound
pound
pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
each
bunch
Gallon
1/2 Gallon
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
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4.00
3.00
1.00

4.00
14.00
10.00

8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00

3.00

3.00

5.50
17.00
15.00

8.50
12.50

2.50

5.50
13.00
13.00

2.00
4.00

7.00

5.00

3.00
2.00

2.00
12.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

5.80

3.25

7.99

5.50

6.55

5.00

8.25
4.99

5.00

5.50
4.00
1.00

4.00
14.00
10.00

8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00

3.00

4.00

5.50
17.00
15.00
11.00
12.50

2.50
13.50
13.00
14.00

4.00

4.00

7.00

5.00

3.00
4.00
4.00
12.00

4.00

5.00

4.00
12.00

9.00

7.99

6.55

7.99

8.35

8.25

9.00

7.50

Average Price of

Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest

Prices

4.75
3.50
1.00

4.00
14.00
10.00

8.00
10.00
18.00
25.00

3.00

3.50

5.50
17.00
15.00

9.75
12.50

2.50

9.50
13.00
13.50

3.00

4.00

7.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
12.00

3.50

4.00

3.50

8.90

6.13

99

6.03

7.27

6.68

8.25

7.00

6.25




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest
Prices
Pork, Sausage pound 6.00 6.99 6.50
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99 8.67
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 15.00 12.45
Pumpkin each 4.00 4.00 4.00
Radish Organic and Non-O bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Rainbow Trout pound (live) 6.00 6.00 6.00
Snap peas pound 6.00 6.00 6.00
Spinach bag 3.00 4.00 3.50
Squash, Acorn each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash, Butternut each 1.00 2.50 1.75
Squash, PattyPan pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Squash, Spaghetti each 4.00 4.00 4.00
Squash, Yellow Organic and Non-O pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes Organic and Non-O pound 3.00 5.00 4.00
Tomatoes, cherry pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Watermelon each 6.00 7.00 6.50
Yogurt quart 9.00 9.00 9.00
Zucchini Organic and Non-O pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1 OGARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter  Office: 405-232-5425
——F—a—@ https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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